Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULES

AMENDMENTS OF GAMING ACT 1968

Other amendments

- In paragraph 4(6)(b) of Schedule 2 for the words ", the club to which the consent application relates" there shall be substituted the words "in respect of any club, that club".
- 8 In paragraph 56(4)(b) for the word "maintained" there shall be substituted the word "managed".
- In paragraph 63(2), for the words "liable under section 21 of the Licensing (Scotland) Act 1959 to" there shall be substituted the word "who".
- 10 (1) In Schedule 3 after paragraph 3(a) there shall be inserted—
 "(aa) the reference in paragraph 5(3) to the Board, and".
 - (2) In paragraph 4 of that Schedule after the words "references to" there shall be inserted the words "the Board,".
 - (3) In paragraph 3(3) of Schedule 4 the words "the Board," shall be omitted.